

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF FEDERAL CLAIMS

CASITAS MUNICIPAL WATER  
DISTRICT,

Plaintiff,

v.

UNITED STATES,

Defendant.

No. 05-168 L

Hon. John P. Wiese

**THE ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA WATER AGENCIES,  
STATE WATER CONTRACTORS, SAN LUIS & DELTA-MENDOTA WATER  
AUTHORITY, KERN COUNTY WATER AGENCY, WHEELER RIDGE-  
MARICOPA WATER STORAGE DISTRICT  
POST-TRIAL AMICI CURIAE BRIEF**

Daniel J. O'Hanlon  
KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN  
& GIRARD  
A Professional Corporation  
400 Capitol Mall, 27th Floor  
Sacramento, CA 95814-4416  
Telephone: (916) 321-4500  
Facsimile: (916) 321-4555

Counsel for Amici Curiae  
Association of California Water Agencies  
et al.

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
I. INTRODUCTION .....	1
II. CASITAS' LICENSE IS A PROPERTY RIGHT TO DIVERT WATER IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITS TERMS NOTWITHSTANDING HARM TO FISH .....	2
III. FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 5937 DOES NOT REQUIRE A SET OR MINIMUM BASELINE FLOW .....	5
IV. CONCLUSION .....	8

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Page**

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Page(s)**

**CASES**

*California Trout, Inc. v. State Water Resources Control Board*,  
207 Cal. App. 3d 585 (1989) ..... 7

*Environmental Defense Fund, Inc. v. East Bay Mun. Utility Dist.*,  
26 Cal. 3d 183 (1980) ..... 6

*National Audubon Society v. Superior Court*,  
33 Cal. 3d 419 (1983) ..... 1, 3, 4, 7

*United States v. State Water Resources Control Bd.*,  
182 Cal. App. 3d 82 (1986) ..... 6

**STATUTES**

Fish and Game Code section 5937 ..... 2, 5, 6, 7

Fish and Game Code section 5946 ..... 7

**STATE CONSTITUTION**

California Constitution, Article X, section 2 ..... 2, 6

**OTHER AUTHORITIES**

Order No. WR 95-17, 1995 WL 694381 (Oct. 26, 1995)..... 7

Revised Decision No. 1644, 2003 WL 25920999 (July 16, 2003)..... 7
